ARTICLE 3. COMPENSATION 

The City shall pay the Contractor for performing the services according to the terms and 
conditions of the Invitation to Bid and the Contractor’s price offer.   

The City’s projected expenditure under this Agreement is One Hundred and Eighty-Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($183,500) for the 5-year term of the Agreement. 

All payments shall be made in accordance with Florida Prompt Payment Act, Section 

218.74, Florida Statutes, on the presentation of a proper invoice by the Contractor. 

ARTICLE 4. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS